

State of North Carolina

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR KATHERINE M.R. BOSKEN COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

February 6, 2023

Representative Jason Saine 16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1326 Raleigh, NC 27601-1096

Senator Todd Johnson 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 310 Raleigh, NC 27603

By email

Representative Saine and Senator Johnson,

Please find attached two documents from NC Innovation Council Chairman Katherine M.R. Bosken, and Innovation Council Member Tariq Bokhari.

The first attachment is a communication outlining a budget appropriations request, and the second attachment is a proposed Innovation Council Statute revision from our subcommittee, approved unanimously by the NC Innovation Council at our February 1st, 2023, meeting.

We would greatly appreciate your support in bringing these matters to the General Assembly in this long session.

Thank you so very much for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to contact Council Member Bokhari with any questions, concerns, or comments.

Best regards,

Katherine MR Bosken

Katherine M.R. Bosken Chairman, NC Innovation Council Tariq Bokhari

Member, NC Innovation Council

Attachments

CC: Lawrence Baxter, Vice Chairman, NC Innovation Council; Members of NC Innovation Council